Form PTO-1594 RECOI	RDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		TMENT OF COMMI ent and Trademark	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	AULMA	RKS ONLY			_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼	A	<u></u>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ınd Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documen	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address Name: TV-SF	of receiving par	ty(ies) aktiebolag	
TV-SHOP I SVERIGE AB			IOF LOROID	-11(X 1111011, 10	
1 V DD01 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	iation	Address: Street Address:	Bergsgatan	20, Malmo	
	d Partnership	Street Address:	Sweden		
Corporation-State		City:	State:	Zip:	<del></del>
Other SWEDEN CORPORATION		Individual(s) cit	zenship		<del></del>
		Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	17 🖵 Yes 🕰 N	General Partne			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partner			
Assignment	erger	-			
	ange of Name	Other SWE	DEN CORPORA	TION	
Other Correction of Assignment		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: August 29, 2002		(Decidentions must be	nation is attached: Yes Yes Moone a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? Yes Moone		
		Additional name(s) & a	ruruss( tts) attacheur	100 4	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s)		
		1930565			
Addit	tional number(s)	ा attached 🖵 Yes 🖎	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		6. Total number of a	applications and	Γ	1
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invol	ved:	L <sub>gg</sub>	
Name: Lanning G. Bryer				40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		⊑ Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: Ladas & Parry LLI		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address		12-0425			
26 West 61st Stre					
Nor Yould NIV	Zin: 10023		e en tr		count)
City: New York State: NY	z.ip	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if page	aying by deposit ac	county
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, th</li></ol>	e foregoina info	ormation is true and con	rect and any atta	ched copy is a tru	<i>i</i> e
copy of the original document.	/	- $        -$	And the second second		
Lanning G. Bryer		-6.13	Ap	ril 6, 2005	5
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
(Our REF: NTMA 010215:753) otal num	ber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 48		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

APR. 30, 2002 1:12PM

5/1/02 4:56 PAGE 4/4

RightFAX

LADAS & PARRY NY 212 246 8959 **04/30/2002** 700012590

NO. 7384 P. 3/5

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Petent and Trademark Office							
Teb settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	₹	4 4	4				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(les): TV-8HOP I SVERIGE AB	Name: TV-SHOI	of receiving party(les)  PEUROPE AKTIEBOLAG					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Bergsgatan 20, Street Address: SE 214 22 Malmo City: Sweden City: Individual(s) citizenship Association						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		ship					
3. Nature of conveyence:	Umited Pertner	ship					
Assignment Merger		te Sweden					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other						
Other	representative designati	led in the United States, a domestion is elieched: V Tee No					
Execution Date: 4/14/02	(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	esperate document from assignme kess (es) alterned? Yes	ni) '_] No				
	izched Yes 🗸	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	-				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: Lanning G. Bryer	6. Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and					
Name: Laining S. Diyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR:	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00					
	Enclosed						
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount				
Street Address: Ledes and Parry .	θ. Deposit account no	mber:					
26 West 61st Street	12-0425						
City: New York State: NY Zip:10023		,					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Lanning G. Bryer  Name of Person Signing  Lanning G. Bryer  Signature  4 30 02  5 10 0ate							
Typel remitter of pages including cover sheet, attacturants, and abcormant:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, thox Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0781** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TV-SHOP I SVERIGE AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, located at P.O. Box 50528, S-202 50, Malmo, Sweden, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TV SHOP and Device in Color

No. 1930565

AND WHEREAS, TV-SHOP EUROPE AKTIEBOLAG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, located at Bergsgatan 20, SE 214 22 Malmo, Sweden [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 19th day of August 2002.

TV-SHOP I SVERIGE

Managing Director

[Title]

EIVIND SCHACKT

I, the undersigned, herewith certify, that Mr Eivind Schackt, managing director, has signed his name with his own hand, and that he is authorized to sign alone on behalf of TW-Shop i Sverige Aktiebolag conc. the day-to-day management of the company.

Malmö, Sweden, this 19th day of August, 2002.

Ex officio notarii publici:

Christopher Lagström

Notary Public of the City of Malmö, Sweden

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

Exp.no. 024770

Fee SEK 500:[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0782**